
El Paso County & Justice of the 
Peace #4 

 
Holiday Leave 2023- 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICE CLOSURES 
 
 INDIGENOUS PEOPLES DAY: Monday, October 9, 2023 
 VETERAN’S DAY: Friday, November 10, 2023 (Observed) 
 THANKSGIVING WEEK: Monday, November20, 2023 -Friday, November24, 2023 
 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS: Monday, December 18, 2023 – Tuesday, January 2, 2024  
 MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY: Monday, January 15, 2024 
 PRESIDENT’S DAY: Monday, February 19, 2024 
 GOOD FRIDAY: Friday, March 29, 2024 
 CESAR CHAVEZ DAY: Monday, April 1, 2024 
 MEMORIAL DAY: Monday, May 27, 2024 
 JUNETEENTH: Wednesday, June 19, 2024 
 INDEPENDENCE DAY: Thursday, July 4, 2024 
 LABOR DAY: Monday, September 2, 2024 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The trainings for Justice of the Peace Precinct 4 are not 

included on this list. 



El Paso County y El Juez de Paz Precinto 4 
 
 

LISTA DE DIAS FESTIVOS  
2023-2024 

 
LOS ENTRENAMIENTOS DE APRENDISAJE PARA LA OFICINA  

DEL PRECINTO 4 NO ESTAN INCLUIDOS EN ESTA LISTA 
 

DIAS DE ASUETO o FESTIVOS 
 
 DIA DE LOS PUEBLOS INDIGENAS- Lunes, Octubre 9, 2023 
 DIA DE LOS VETERANOS DE GUERRA- Viernes, Noviembre 10, 2023 
 DIA DE GRACIAS- Lunes, Noviembre 20 -Viernes Noviembre 24, 2023 
 DIA DE NAVIDAD-Lunes, Diciembre 18, 2023- Martess, Enero 2, 2024 
 DIA DE MARTIN LUTHER KING – Lunes, Enero 15, 2024 
 DIA DE LOS PRESIDENTES- Lunes, Febrero 19, 2024 
 VIERNES SANTO- Viernes, Marzo 29, 2024 
 DIA DE CESAR CHAVEZ- Lunes, Abril1, 2024 
 DIA DE CONMEMORACION DE LOS CAIDOS- Luns, Mayo 27, 2024 
 DIA DE LIBERACION DE LOS ESCLAVOS- Miercoles, Junio 19, 2024 
 DIA DE LA INDEPENDENCIA- Jueves, Julio 4, 2024 
 DIA DEL TRABAJO- Lunes, Septiembre 2, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 
Judge, Rebeca Bustamante 


